# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION, and ERICSSON INC., Petitioner,

v.

UNILOC 2017 LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2019-01116<sup>1</sup> Patent 7,016,676 B2

## UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY BY PATENT OWNER

<sup>1</sup> Ericsson Inc., who filed a petition in IPR2020-00376, has been joined as a petitioner in this proceeding.

DOCKF

Δ

LARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Uniloc 2017 LLC, submits the following updated power of attorney adding Jeffrey Stephens as an attorney to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,016,676.

Patent Owner's Lead and Back-up Counsel	
Lead Counsel (new)	Jeffrey A. Stephens (Reg. No. 56,254) Etheridge Law Group, PLLC 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 jstephens@etheridgelaw.com 469-547-7323
First Back- up Counsel (new)	Ryan Loveless (Reg. No. 51,970) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 <u>ryan@etheridgelaw.com</u> 972-292-8303
Back-up Counsel	Brett Mangrum (Reg. No. 64,783) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 <u>brett@etheridgelaw.com</u> 469-401-2659

#### (1) Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Δ

DOCKET RM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Patent Owner's Lead and Back-up Counsel	
Back-up	James Etheridge (Reg. No. 37,614)
Counsel	Etheridge Law Group
	2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste.120-324
	Southlake, TX 76092
	jim@etheridgelaw.com
	817-470-7249
Back-up	Jeffrey Huang (Reg. No. 68,639)
Counsel	Etheridge Law Group
	2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324
	Southlake, TX 76092
	jeff@etheridgelaw.com
	972-292-8303

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Patent Owner Uniloc 2017 LLC.

Δ

Respectfully submitted,



Steven R. Pedersen for Uniloc 2017 LLC

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that an electronic copy of the foregoing was served to Petitioner's counsel via email to the following addresses identified in the Petition's consent to electronic service:

Derrick W. Toddy derrick.toddy@klarquist.com Andrew M. Mason andrew.mason@klarquist.com Todd M. Siegel todd.siegel@klarquist.com

Andrew Lowes andrew.lowes.ipr@haynesboone.com Clint Wilkins clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com Angela Oliver angela.oliver.ipr@haynesboone.com

Date: August 25, 2020

DOCKE.

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/Brett A. Mangrum</u>/ Ryan Loveless Reg. No. 51,970 Brett A. Mangrum Reg. No. 64,783 *Attorneys for Patent Owner*